

**AUSTBROKERS COAST
TO COAST MIAMI E2**

Post Office Box 151
NOBBY BEACH QLD 4218



AUSTBROKERS COAST TO COAST
MIAMI E2

Post Office Box 151
NOBBY BEACH QLD 4218

Issue Date: 05 January 2015

Policy Number

SMX016036860

Dear AUSTBROKERS COAST TO COAST MIAMI E2,

Policyholder

Chris Evans
TRADING AS Evo
Bros

We are pleased to confirm that Chris Evans are covered by the Austbrokers Gold Insurance until 4.00pm on 12 June 2015 as per the details shown on the enclosed certificate.

Period of Insurance

12 June 2014 to 12 June 2015
at 4.00pm

Please call us on 1300 888 071 if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely

Policyholder Address

PO Box 3785
BURLEIGH TOWN
QLD 4220

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "JRE", with a long horizontal stroke extending to the right.

John Phillips
Chief Underwriting & Portfolio Manager - Commercial

Vero Enterprise is a division of
AAI Limited
ABN 48 005 297 807

Austbrokers Gold Insurance

Certificate of Currency

Issue Date: 05 January 2015

AUSTBROKERS COAST TO COAST MIAMI E2
Post Office Box 151
NOBBY BEACH QLD 4218

Policy Number
SMX016036860

Issuer AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 trading as Vero Enterprise

Policyholder Chris Evans TRADING AS Evo Bros

Policyholder Address PO Box 3785, BURLEIGH TOWN QLD 4220

Period of Insurance 12 June 2014 to 12 June 2015 at 4.00pm

Nature of Business CONTRACTORS

The Business WATERBLASTING CONTRACTOR

Interested Parties There are no Interested Parties noted

Policy Booklet Vero Business Insurance V7013 V4

Austbrokers Gold Insurance

Certificate of Currency

The following cover applies across the policy for all premises:

Legal Liability

	Insured Amount
Public Liability	\$20,000,000
Property in care, custody and control	\$250,000
Products Liability (any one Period of Insurance)	\$20,000,000
Pollution (any one Period of Insurance)	\$20,000,000

The following endorsement is active for this cover:

Hired Labour and Sub-Contractors Endorsement

For the purposes of the 'Personal Injury to Employee' exclusion contained in the 'What we exclude' column of Section 7, paragraph (a) is deleted and replaced with the words "(a) is for **personal injury** to any person engaged in the **business** under a contract of service or apprenticeship arising out of or in the course of his or her employment"
